



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Playa Drain Trail Phase II

BID NO: 2021-0989

BID DATE: June 30, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5	Hawk Construction El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5					
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-602

1	500 6001		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$41,500.90	\$41,500.90	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
2	100 6002		PREPARING ROW	STA	35	\$4,375.00	\$153,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$223.34	\$7,816.90	
3	110 6001		EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	242	\$25.00	\$6,050.00	\$120.00	\$29,040.00	\$16.64	\$4,026.88	
4	132 6002		EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT)(TY C)	CY	829	\$62.50	\$51,812.50	\$30.00	\$24,870.00	\$14.96	\$12,401.84	
5	170 6001		IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$66,875.00	\$66,875.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$41,722.68	\$41,722.68	
6	192 6015		LANDSCAPE EDGE	LF	2,403	\$19.38	\$46,570.14	\$12.50	\$30,037.50	\$12.21	\$29,340.63	
7	192 6017		VEGETATION BARRIER	SY	715	\$6.25	\$4,468.75	\$2.20	\$1,573.00	\$2.07	\$1,480.05	
8	192 6044		PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 2" CAL)(B&B)	EA	58	\$687.50	\$39,875.00	\$440.00	\$25,520.00	\$417.82	\$24,233.56	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 7/6/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Playa Drain Trail Phase II

BID NO: 2021-0989

BID DATE: June 30, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5			Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5			Hawk Construction El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-602												
9	192 6046		PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL)(B&B)	EA	31	\$962.50	\$29,837.50	\$700.00	\$21,700.00	\$655.31	\$20,314.61	
10	193 6001		PLANT MAINTENANCE	MO	12	\$2,312.50	\$27,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$157.27	\$1,887.24	
11	247 6041		FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TYA GR1-2)(FNAL POS)	CY	466	\$65.00	\$30,290.00	\$75.00	\$34,950.00	\$43.86	\$20,438.76	
12	310 6018		PRIME COAT & BLOTTER (CSS-1H)	GAL	560	\$12.50	\$7,000.00	\$7.00	\$3,920.00	\$11.06	\$6,193.60	
13	340 6122		D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D PG70-22	TON	308	\$150.00	\$46,200.00	\$105.00	\$32,340.00	\$108.03	\$33,273.24	
14	502 6001		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	8	\$5,625.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$629.10	\$5,032.80	
15	506 6020		CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	444	\$8.75	\$3,885.00	\$10.00	\$4,440.00	\$14.99	\$6,655.56	
16	506 6024		CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	444	\$3.75	\$1,665.00	\$3.00	\$1,332.00	\$9.27	\$4,115.88	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 7/6/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Playa Drain Trail Phase II **BID NO:** 2021-0989
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5	Hawk Construction El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-602

17	506 6038		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	4,380	\$6.25	\$27,375.00	\$2.50	\$10,950.00	\$3.47	\$15,198.60	
18	506 6039		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	4,380	\$2.50	\$10,950.00	\$1.00	\$4,380.00	\$0.96	\$4,204.80	
19	529 6008		CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	90	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.86	\$2,327.40	
20	529 6032		CONCRETE GUTTER (MODIFIED)	LF	90	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.86	\$2,327.40	
21	531 6024		CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$847.11	\$1,694.22	
22	531 6036		CURB RAMPS (TY 2)(MOD)	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,896.85	\$5,690.55	
23	644 6001		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	4	\$1,187.50	\$4,750.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$539.97	\$2,159.88	
24	644 6068		RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	3	\$437.50	\$1,312.50	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$209.70	\$629.10	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 7/6/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



					Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5			Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5			Hawk Construction El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-602												
25	666 6045		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)18"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	200	\$18.75	\$3,750.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$15.04	\$3,008.00	
26	666 6099		REF PAV MRK TY I(W)18"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	EA	16	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$19.92	\$318.72	
27	666 6205		REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (BRK)	LF	1,765	\$1.88	\$3,318.20	\$0.75	\$1,323.75	\$1.77	\$3,124.05	
28	1005 6002		LOOSE AGGREGATE FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE II)	CY	153	\$125.00	\$19,125.00	\$86.00	\$13,158.00	\$82.30	\$12,591.90	
29	ELP2 6001		PICNIC TABLE	EA	3	\$3,875.00	\$11,625.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,145.76	\$6,437.28	
30	ELP3 6001		PARK BENCH	EA	6	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,859.25	\$11,155.50	
31	ELP4 6001		TRASH RECEPTACLE	EA	2	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,173.80	\$4,347.60	
32	ELP5 6001		COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARDS	EA	12	\$1,562.50	\$18,750.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,128.57	\$13,542.84	
33	ELP6 6001		FIXED BOLLARDS	EA	32	\$1,250.00	\$40,000.00	\$840.00	\$26,880.00	\$667.24	\$21,351.68	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 7/6/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Playa Drain Trail Phase II **BID NO:** 2021-0989
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

					Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5	Hawk Construction El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5					
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-602												
34	ELP7 6001		COLORED CONCRETE PAVING (6")	SY	72	\$93.75	\$6,750.00	\$110.00	\$7,920.00	\$101.75	\$7,326.00	
35	ELP8 6001		CONCRETE SIDEWALK PAVING (6")	SY	120	\$93.75	\$11,250.00	\$59.00	\$7,080.00	\$62.11	\$7,453.20	
36	ELP9 6001		MINOR STONE COLUMN	EA	3	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,048.49	\$3,145.47	
37	ELP10 6001		DISTANCE MARKERS	EA	2	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$746.04	\$1,492.08	
38	ELP11 6001		WAYFINDING SIGNS	EA	3	\$875.00	\$2,625.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$745.87	\$2,237.61	
39	ELP13 6001		FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADER	LF	6,714	\$13.75	\$92,317.50	\$13.50	\$90,639.00	\$7.38	\$49,549.32	
Sum Total (Base Bid and Mobilization)							\$906,102.99		\$611,303.25		\$435,247.43	
Amendment Acknowledged							Yes		No		Yes	
Bid Bond							Yes		Yes		Yes	

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 7/6/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Playa Drain Trail Phase II

BID NO: 2021-0989

BID DATE: June 30, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5			Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-602												
1	500 6001		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$21,632.20	\$21,632.20	\$24,150.00	\$24,150.00			
2	100 6002		PREPARING ROW	STA	35	\$302.00	\$10,570.00	\$71.30	\$2,495.50			
3	110 6001		EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	242	\$39.00	\$9,438.00	\$17.25	\$4,174.50			
4	132 6002		EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT)(TY C)	CY	829	\$18.00	\$14,922.00	\$43.81	\$36,318.49			
5	170 6001		IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$32,780.00	\$32,780.00			
6	192 6015		LANDSCAPE EDGE	LF	2,403	\$15.50	\$37,246.50	\$4.13	\$9,924.39			
7	192 6017		VEGETATION BARRIER	SY	715	\$3.00	\$2,145.00	\$2.69	\$1,923.35			
8	192 6044		PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 2" CAL)(B&B)	EA	58	\$528.00	\$30,624.00	\$370.00	\$21,460.00			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 7/6/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Playa Drain Trail Phase II

BID NO: 2021-0989

BID DATE: June 30, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-602												
9	192 6046		PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL)(B&B)	EA	31	\$827.00	\$25,637.00	\$615.00	\$19,065.00			
10	193 6001		PLANT MAINTENANCE	MO	12	\$199.00	\$2,388.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00			
11	247 6041		FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TYA GR1-2)(FNAL POS)	CY	466	\$62.00	\$28,892.00	\$61.76	\$28,780.16			
12	310 6018		PRIME COAT & BLOTTER (CSS-1H)	GAL	560	\$8.00	\$4,480.00	\$23.00	\$12,880.00			
13	340 6122		D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D PG70-22	TON	308	\$151.00	\$46,508.00	\$113.85	\$35,065.80			
14	502 6001		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	8	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00	\$1,265.00	\$10,120.00			
15	506 6020		CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	444	\$14.00	\$6,216.00	\$18.40	\$8,169.60			
16	506 6024		CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	444	\$7.00	\$3,108.00	\$10.35	\$4,595.40			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 7/6/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Playa Drain Trail Phase II

BID NO: 2021-0989

BID DATE: June 30, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-602												
17	506 6038		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	4,380	\$3.00	\$13,140.00	\$2.50	\$10,950.00			
18	506 6039		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	4,380	\$1.30	\$5,694.00	\$2.00	\$8,760.00			
19	529 6008		CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	90	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$17.25	\$1,552.50			
20	529 6032		CONCRETE GUTTER (MODIFIED)	LF	90	\$22.00	\$1,980.00	\$17.25	\$1,552.50			
21	531 6024		CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	2	\$1,435.00	\$2,870.00	\$920.00	\$1,840.00			
22	531 6036		CURB RAMPS (TY 2)(MOD)	EA	3	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00	\$977.50	\$2,932.50			
23	644 6001		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	4	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$241.50	\$966.00			
24	644 6068		RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	3	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$299.00	\$897.00			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 7/6/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Playa Drain Trail Phase II

BID NO: 2021-0989

BID DATE: June 30, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-602												
25	666 6045		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)18"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	200	\$19.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.84	\$368.00			
26	666 6099		REF PAV MRK TY I(W)18"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	EA	16	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$402.50	\$6,440.00			
27	666 6205		REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (BRK)	LF	1,765	\$2.50	\$4,412.50	\$1.38	\$2,435.70 Contractor's Price: \$2,432.70			
28	1005 6002		LOOSE AGGREGATE FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE II)	CY	153	\$104.00	\$15,912.00	\$91.55	\$14,007.15			
29	ELP2 6001		PICNIC TABLE	EA	3	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,680.00	\$11,040.00			
30	ELP3 6001		PARK BENCH	EA	6	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	\$2,530.00	\$15,180.00			
31	ELP4 6001		TRASH RECEPTACLE	EA	2	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,070.00	\$4,140.00			
32	ELP5 6001		COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARDS	EA	12	\$1,650.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,437.50	\$17,250.00			
33	ELP6 6001		FIXED BOLLARDS	EA	32	\$900.00	\$28,800.00	\$782.00	\$25,024.00			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 7/6/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Playa Drain Trail Phase II

BID NO: 2021-0989

BID DATE: June 30, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-602												
34	ELP7 6001		COLORED CONCRETE PAVING (6")	SY	72	\$62.50	\$4,500.00	\$89.70	\$6,458.40			
35	ELP8 6001		CONCRETE SIDEWALK PAVING (6")	SY	120	\$55.50	\$6,660.00	\$55.20	\$6,624.00			
36	ELP9 6001		MINOR STONE COLUMN	EA	3	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$586.50	\$1,759.50			
37	ELP10 6001		DISTANCE MARKERS	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$138.00	\$276.00			
38	ELP11 6001		WAYFINDING SIGNS	EA	3	\$755.00	\$2,265.00	\$816.50	\$2,449.50			
39	ELP13 6001		FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADER	LF	6,714	\$8.20	\$55,054.80	\$12.65	\$84,932.10			
Sum Total (Base Bid and Mobilization)							\$560,000.00		\$487,537.04			
Amendment Acknowledged							Yes		Yes			
Bid Bond							Yes		Yes			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 7/6/2021